
lJcfi ,ti cic,c( Yedi tol (nfr

,to0 1,c'n+{-''fUh aY1

Agreement A-14660

AMENDMENT NO.4
TO SERVI CIIS AGREEM EN'I'

BETWEEN PURESERVE BUI[,DING SETTVICES, INC. AND
THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY ON BEI-IAI,F OF NATIVIDAD lVIEDICAI- CENTEI{

!r()R
I'IIOFE SSION,\L lt Ll I L t) lN C MAI N'I' EN :\N C I- SE ll,\' I C ES

This Amendment No. 4 tg the Services Agreement ("Agreement") which was effective on May 1,2019
is entered into by and betwcen the Comty of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center
("NMC"), aud Pureserve Building Services, Inc. ("CONTRACTOR"); From this point forward, the
party referenced previously as 66NMC" shall be referenced as "COUNTY" and
collectively, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the "Parties" to this
Agreement, with respect to the tbllowing:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Professional Building Maintenance Services with a term
May 1,2019 through April30, 2020 and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $64,116; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amendcd the Agreernent on April 21, 2020 via
Amendment No. 1 to exteud the term for an additional two (2) veir period througi April 30, 2022 to
allow for services to continne with no changes to thc scopc oi-ivork'or billing raIes. with a $130,000
increasc for a total Agreement ar.nount to $ I 94,-l 1 6; and

WHEREASZ 9O!rNTY and CONTRACTOR arr-rended the Agreement on May 1,2022 via Renewal and
Amendment No. 2 to include new CONTRACTOR oblisation"s, to extend the ierm for an additional two
(2).year peliod through April 30, 2024, and to increase lhc total amount of the Agreement to $333,i 16;
and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on Novernber 16, 2022 via
Amendment No. 3 to allow for scrvices to continue with an additional scopc of work attached hereto as
"Exhibit B per AnTendnreut No. 3", with a $60,000 increase for the added services for a total Agreement
amount of $393,1 16, with no change to the agreement tcnx of May l,2Ol9 through April 30, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR ourrently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it fbr an
additional one (l) year period (May 1, 2024through April 30,2025) for a revised full agreenrent term of
May l, 2019 through April 30, 2025 with a $ 1 33,684 increase for a total Agreement amount of $526,800.

AGI{EEMIiNT'

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreernent as follows:

The Agreernent is hercby renewed on the terrrs and conditions as sct fbrth in thc Original Agreement and
in Amendment No. l, Renewal and Amendment No. 2, and Arnendn.rent No. 3 incorporated herein by this
reference, except as specifically set forth below.

l. Section 2 / Paragraph titled, "PAYMENTS BY COUNTY" shall be arnended to the following:
"The total amount payable Dy COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed
the sum of $526,800.1t 

-

Arrendmerrt No. 4 to Agreement
With Pureserue Buildiug Sewices, Inc.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E21A4FB9-6F53-4C35-98B2-316EA1453CA3



2. Except as plovided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions 0f the Agreement are
unchanged and utraffected by this Amendment No. 4 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Amendment No. 1, Renewal and Arnendrnent No. 2 and Amendment No. 3.

3. A copy of this Amendment No. 4 shall be attached to the Agreement.

4. This Amendment No. 4 shall be eflective when both parties have signed.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

- Signature page to follow -

Amendment No. 4 to ASreenlellt
With Pureserve 13uilding Services, Inc.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E21A4FB9-6F53-4C35-98B2-316EA1453CA3



Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Arnendment No. 4 on the basis

set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 4 on the day and year set forth herein.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY on behalf of
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

By:
Charles R. Harris, CEO

APPROVED As To LEGAL PRovIsIoNS

By:
Monterey County Deputy C'ounty Counsel

Date:

AppRovEn,qs ro FrscA,r, Pnovrslot\s

By:
Monterey County Deputy Auditor/Controller

Date:

CONTRACTOR

Pureserve Building Scrvices, Inc.

CTOR's Business Name
See instructions below++*

: Chair, President, or Vice-President)

Name and Title

Date: /- 2/ - / 4

By:
(Signature ol: Secretary, Asst. Secretary, Ci'O,

Tleasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

Namc and Title

Date:

*'F *Jnstructions+* i'

If CON'l'llAC'IOR is a corporation; inclutling lirnitcd liability and
non-profit corporations, thc f'ull legal name ofthe corporation shall
be set fbrdr above together rvith the signatutes of two specilied
officers (tr.vo signatures required).

If CON'I'IiACTOR is a parhcrship; thc narrc of thc partncrshrp
shall be set forlh above togethel'with the signature ofa parlner who
has authority to execute this Agreemcnt on behalfofthe pafinership
(two siguatures requilcd).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the
individual shall set lbrth the name ofthe business, ifany and shall
pcrsonally sigu the Agreenrent (one signature recluired).

Arlendrlent No. 4 to Agreement
With Purcserve Building Services, lnc.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E21A4FB9-6F53-4C35-98B2-316EA1453CA3

11/7/2023 | 2:57 PM PST

11/9/2023 | 3:57 PM PST


		2023-11-14T08:18:34-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




